

## PARTICIPATING GSA CONTRACT DEALER AGREEMENT

Please read the terms below, sign and email to Links, in care of GSA Contract Administrator Doug Hendry, <a href="mailto:dhendry@linkscontract.com">dhendry@linkscontract.com</a>, in order to receive authorization to use Links Contract Furniture Inc., GSA Contract # GS-27F-043BA as a Participating Dealer.

By signing and returning this agreement, the dealer agrees to the terms noted below;

I agree to use this contract to offer Links Contract Furniture Inc. products to eligible GSA users authorized to buy on schedule.

I agree to abide by the GSA Discounts per the current Links Contract Furniture Inc. GSA Contract and the following terms and conditions;

Installation is currently an open market item and can be added to the purchase order as a line item, and must be marked "**OM**" to the customer. Links will invoice the customer the install charge in full, and will reimburse the Authorized Participating Dealer with GSA Dealer Commission once full payment is received by Links Contract Furniture Inc.

Orders must be in compliance with Links GSA Contract Terms and Conditions and must be at GSA Pricing. Orders billed directly by the dealer are subject to credit approval by Links.

Company:			D	ate:		
Legal Nan		е		([	(D/M/Y)	
Dealer Address:						
Stree	et	City		State	Zip	
Phone:		Fax:				
Authorized Company Representat	ive:					
		Print Name		Signature		
Title:	Email:					
Sales Representative Name:			Phone:		Ext	
Email:			Fax:			
For Office Use Only						
This agreement authorizes						
		Con	npany Name			
to sell Links products, under the Term Program.	s and Conditions	of the Links Conti	ract Furniture Inc.	GSA Dealer Regi	stration	
Approved By:						
Nam	ne		Title		Date	